Filename

AMB_EXT_ApartmentCourtyard_ChildrenPlaying.wav

AMB_EXT_Flea_Market_Summer.wav

AMB_EXT _Prague_Tourists_Drunk_In_Narrow_Street_2am.wav

AMB_EXT_SororityWomen_large_group_GettingToKnowYouEve
nt.wav

AMB_EXT TheBean_Chicago_Tourists.wav

AMB_EXT Tourists_Galway_Ireland_Multilingual.wav

Description

Small group of children play and
laugh in playground behind city
apartment building | | children,
kids, play, tag, laughter, giggle,
city, playground, concrete | |

Large group of people mill around
at village flea market, suburban.
Cicadas in BG | | Fair, festival,
fourth of July, flea market,
suburbs, county, crafts, summer
International tourists and locals
carouse on a narrow street in
Prague's Historic District | |
tourists, drunk, night, outdoor,
street, Czech Republic, Prague
Dozens of college-age women
converse in a public park ||
college, women, girls, sorority,
outdoors, conversation,social,
party, talk, laugh

Crowd of tourists talk and take
pictures under "The Bean" in
Chicago - sounds like an interior
recording due to reflections off
the sculpture | | people, tourists,
Bean, Cloudgate, Chicago, city,
children, family

Crowd of people from various
countries walk around at a tourist
attraction near Galway, Ireland -
buses audible in BG | | German,
English, Irish, multilingual,
cameras, laughter, chatter,
holiday, vacation, travel



AMB_EXT_WaterPark_ChildrenPlay.wav

AMB_INT_Barroom_Crowd_Large_SD.wav

AMB_INT_Baseball_Stadium_ExitRamp_AfterGame.wav

AMB_INT_Cafeteria_US_Capitol_DC.wav

AMB_INT_Childrens_Soccer_Game.wav

AMB_INT_ChurchBasement_AdultsConverse.wav

AMB_INT_Library_of Congress_Washington_DC.wav

Children play at a water park in
the city. Parents nearby | |
children, kids, play, water, splash,
laughter, urban, city, fountain,
summer

Crowd of about 50 adults
converse in a bar. Brick walls, very
bright. | | Bar, party, social, talk,
city

Baseball fans walk down exit
ramp of open-air stadium after
the end of the game || sports,
baseball, game, crowd, fans,
cheers, talk, city

Large group of people eat and
talk in the cafeteria at the U.S.
Capitol building in Washington,
D.C. || cafeteria, restaurant,
food, dishes, silverware,
converse, talk

Children play soccer at indoor
sports complex, parents cheer | |
sports, soccer, football, children,
kids, game, play, athletics

Group of 15 adults talk in church
basement. Very echoey | | adults,
talk, chat, social, converse
Tourists mill around the Library of
Congress in Washington, D.C. ||
people, tourists, talking, library,
museum

Tourists in the rotunda of the
National History Museum in
Washington, D.C. || tourists,
people, crowd, multilingual,
children, parents, museum,

AMB_INT_Museum_Rotunda_NatlHistoryMuseum_WashDC.wav vacation, travel, history



AMB_INT_Museum_WithChildren_FieldMuseumChicago.wav

AMB_INT_Party_50_people.wav

AMB_INT_Prague_StVitusCathedral_Tourists.wav

AMB_INT_ProBaseballStadium_Concourse_Chicago_Wrigley.wav

AMB_INT_ProBaseballStadium_UpperDeck_Chicago_Wrigley.wa

Vv

AMB_INT_Restaurant_pub_Ennis_Ireland.wav

AMB_INT_SciFi_Convention.wav

AMB_INT_Theater_Chicago.wav

Sparse group of children and
parents in the great hall of a large
museum || children, kids,
museum, people, crowd,
multilingual

Crowd of about 5 adults at a
company party | | Bar, party,
social, talk, city

Large crowd of tourists inside
historic cathedral | | Cathedral,
church, museum, tourists,
travelers, multilingual, people,
children, adults, St. Vitus
Cathedral, Prague, Czech Republic
Fans mill around the concourse at
a large outdoor baseball stadium

| | sports, baseball, game,
stadium, fans, hot dog vendor,
beer

Fans in the stands at a large
outdoor baseball stadium | |
sports, baseball, game, stadium,
fans, hot dog vendor, beer

Irish pub ambience, plates and
glasses, about 15 patrons - Locals
as well as American tourists. Pub,
restaurant, bar, beer, glasses,
plates, Ennis, Ireland

Huge crowd of fans at a science
fiction convention. | | Adults, kids,
convention hall

Audience members take their
seats and talk prior to a
performance in a large theater. | |
Theatre, play, auditorium, pre-
show, stage, audience



AMB_INT_Theater_Lobby_Ennis_lIreland.wav

AMB_INT_Trade_Show_Lobby MediumCrowd.wav

AMB_INT_Train_Station_Nuremburg_Germany_Day.wav

AMB_INT_Train_Station_UnionStation_WashingtonDC_evening.
wav

Audience members mill around
the lobby of a large theater - Irish
accents, food packages crinkle,
bar sounds || Theatre, theater,
play, auditorium, play, event, ar,
glasses, food wrappers, Ireland
Crowd in lobby outside a large
trade show || People, adults,
convention, trade show, expo,
hall

Travelers in German train station
w/PA announcement || travel,
tourist, train, bus, multilingual,
transit, rail, international,
Nuremberg, Germany

Travelers in American train
station, silverware and plates
audible from restaurant in BG | |
travel, tourist, train, bus, transit,
rail, international, Union Station,
Washington D.C.



Time

1:45

6:25

3:47

1:06

1:55

2:19

Sample Rate

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

Bit Rate Channels Designer

24

24

24

24

24

24

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Recorder

Zoom H5

Sony PCM-

D50

Zoom H2

Zoom H2

Sony PCM-
D50



5:00

4:13

3:38

2:10

2:37

5:00

1:38

3:39

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Zoom H2

M/S Shure
KSM44,
Sound
Devices 722

Zoom H2

Zoom H2

Zoom H2

Sony PCM-

D50

Zoom H2

Zoom H2



2:18

2:57

4:16

4:22

5:54

3:00

2:01

5:33

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Sennheiser
spaced
omni, Sound
Devices 722

Sony PCM-
D50

Sony PCM-
D50

Zoom H5

Zoom H5



2:03

3:16

5:55

4:16

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

48 kHz

24

24

24

24

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Joe Griffin/Griffin
Sound Design

Sony PCM-
D50

BP 4025,

Sound
Devices 722

Sony PCM-
D50

Zoom H2



