Filename  AMB_EXT_ApartmentCourtyard_ChildrenPlaying.wav	Description  Small group of children play and laugh in playground behind city apartment building    children, kids, play, tag, laughter, giggle, city, playground, concrete
AMB_EXT_Flea_Market_Summer.wav	Large group of people mill around at village flea market, suburban. Cicadas in BG   Fair, festival, fourth of July, flea market, suburbs, county, crafts, summer International tourists and locals carouse on a narrow street in Prague's Historic District
AMB_EXT_Prague_Tourists_Drunk_In_Narrow_Street_2am.wav	tourists, drunk, night, outdoor, street, Czech Republic, Prague Dozens of college-age women converse in a public park
AMB_EXT_SororityWomen_large_group_GettingToKnowYouEvent.wav	college, women, girls, sorority, outdoors, conversation, social, party, talk, laugh
AMB_EXT_TheBean_Chicago_Tourists.wav	Crowd of tourists talk and take pictures under "The Bean" in Chicago - sounds like an interior recording due to reflections off the sculpture    people, tourists, Bean, Cloudgate, Chicago, city, children, family Crowd of people from various countries walk around at a tourist attraction near Galway, Ireland - buses audible in BG    German, English, Irish, multilingual,
AMB_EXT_Tourists_Galway_Ireland_Multilingual.wav	cameras, laughter, chatter, holiday, vacation, travel

AMB_EXT_WaterPark_ChildrenPlay.wav	Children play at a water park in the city. Parents nearby    children, kids, play, water, splash, laughter, urban, city, fountain, summer
AMB_INT_Barroom_Crowd_Large_SD.wav	Crowd of about 50 adults converse in a bar. Brick walls, very bright.    Bar, party, social, talk, city Baseball fans walk down exit ramp of open-air stadium after the end of the game    sports,
AMB_INT_Baseball_Stadium_ExitRamp_AfterGame.wav	baseball, game, crowd, fans, cheers, talk, city Large group of people eat and talk in the cafeteria at the U.S. Capitol building in Washington, D.C.    cafeteria, restaurant,
AMB_INT_Cafeteria_US_Capitol_DC.wav	food, dishes, silverware, converse, talk Children play soccer at indoor sports complex, parents cheer    sports, soccer, football, children,
AMB_INT_Childrens_Soccer_Game.wav	kids, game, play, athletics
AMB_INT_ChurchBasement_AdultsConverse.wav	Group of 15 adults talk in church basement. Very echoey    adults, talk, chat, social, converse Tourists mill around the Library of Congress in Washington, D.C.    people, tourists, talking, library,
AMB_INT_Library_of_Congress_Washington_DC.wav	museum Tourists in the rotunda of the National History Museum in Washington, D.C.    tourists, people, crowd, multilingual, children, parents, museum,
AMB_INT_Museum_Rotunda_NatlHistoryMuseum_WashDC.wa	av vacation, travel, history

AMB_INT_Museum_WithChildren_FieldMuseumChicago.wav	museum    children, kids, museum, people, crowd, multilingual
AMB_INT_Party_50_people.wav	Crowd of about 5 adults at a company party    Bar, party, social, talk, city
	Large crowd of tourists inside historic cathedral    Cathedral, church, museum, tourists, travelers, multilingual, people,
AMB_INT_Prague_StVitusCathedral_Tourists.wav	children, adults, St. Vitus Cathedral, Prague, Czech Republic Fans mill around the concourse at a large outdoor baseball stadium    sports, baseball, game,
AMB_INT_ProBaseballStadium_Concourse_Chicago_Wrigley.wav	stadium, fans, hot dog vendor,
AMB_INT_ProBaseballStadium_UpperDeck_Chicago_Wrigley.wav	fans, hot dog vendor, beer Irish pub ambience, plates and glasses, about 15 patrons - Locals
AMB_INT_Restaurant_pub_Ennis_Ireland.wav	as well as American tourists. Pub, restaurant, bar, beer, glasses, plates, Ennis, Ireland Huge crowd of fans at a science fiction convention.     Adults, kids,
AMB_INT_SciFi_Convention.wav	convention hall  Audience members take their seats and talk prior to a performance in a large theater.     Theatre, play, auditorium, pre-
	71 77 71 -

AMB\_INT\_Theater\_Chicago.wav

Sparse group of children and parents in the great hall of a large

show, stage, audience

Audience members mill around the lobby of a large theater - Irish accents, food packages crinkle, bar sounds || Theatre, theater, play, auditorium, play, event, ar, AMB INT Theater Lobby Ennis Ireland.wav glasses, food wrappers, Ireland Crowd in lobby outside a large trade show | | People, adults, convention, trade show, expo, AMB\_INT\_Trade\_Show\_Lobby\_MediumCrowd.wav hall Travelers in German train station w/PA announcement || travel, tourist, train, bus, multilingual, transit, rail, international, AMB INT Train Station Nuremburg Germany Day.wav Nuremberg, Germany Travelers in American train station, silverware and plates audible from restaurant in BG || travel, tourist, train, bus, transit, AMB INT Train Station UnionStation WashingtonDC evening. rail, international, Union Station, wav Washington D.C.

Time	Sample Rate	Bit Rate	Channels	Designer	Recorder
1:45	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	
6:25	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H5
3:47	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
1:06	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
1:55	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
2:19	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50

5:00	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
4:13	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	M/S Shure KSM44, Sound Devices 722
3:38	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
2:10	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
2:37	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
5:00	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
1:38	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2
3:39	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2

2:18	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	
2:57	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sennheiser spaced omni, Sound Devices 722
4:16	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
4:22	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	
5:54	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	
3:00	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
2:01	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H5
5:33	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H5

2:03	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
3:16	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	BP 4025, Sound Devices 722
5:55	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Sony PCM- D50
4:16	48 kHz	24	2	Joe Griffin/Griffin Sound Design	Zoom H2